SB 702-A8 (LC 230) 5/22/25 (VSR/ps)

Requested by Senator SMITH DB

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED SENATE BILL 702

1 On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 2, after "180.441" delete the 2 rest of the line and insert "and 431A.175".

<sup>3</sup> In line 3, delete "431A.190 and 431A.194".

On page 3, line 10, delete "except as provided in ORS 431A.194" and insert "unless the retailer verifies that the purchaser is 21 years of age or older by swiping the driver license or identification card of the purchaser through a device that is capable of deciphering, in an electronically readable format, the information electronically encoded on the strip or bar code of the driver license or identification card".

10 In line 30, delete the comma and insert "and".

11 On page 4, delete lines 8 through 31.

In line 32, delete "6" and insert "4".

In line 33, delete "7" and insert "5".

14 In line 38, delete "7" and insert "5".

<sup>15</sup> In line 39, delete "7" and insert "5".

16 On page 5, line 1, delete "8" and insert "6".

17